www.emisglobal.com Page- 1 of 4EMC/EMI Products |Data sheets|November 2023
DATA SHEET
SINGLE PHASE EMI FILTER – MF 130
MEDICAL VERSION
Description
Filter with additional differential mode rejection in
low frequency with ultra-low leakage current suitable
for medical applications meeting the requirements

Climatic Category : 25/85/21
www.emisglobal.com Page- 2 of 4EMC/EMI Products |Data sheets|November 2023
Ordering Information
Model  Number
Part
Number
Rated Current
@40°C
Leakage Current (μA)
@250VAC/50Hz
Termination
Weight
(Grams)
MF 130 E101893-2 1A <5 6.3 x 0.8 120
MF 130 E101893-3 2A <5 6.3 x 0.8 120
MF 130 E101893-4 3A <5 6.3 x 0.8 170
MF 130 E101893-5 6A <5 6.3 x 0.8 170
MF 130 E101893-6 10A <5 6.3 x 0.8 170
MF 130 E101893-14 12A* <5 M5 650
MF 130 E101893-7 15A <5 M5 650
MF 130 E101893-8 20A <5 M5 650
MF 130 E101893-9 25A <5 M5 650
MF 130 E101893-10 30A <5 M5 650
MF 130 E101893-11 40A <5 M5 1000
MF 130 E101893-12 50A <5 M5 2000
MF 130 E101893-13 60A <5 M5 2000
Note: * Not covered under UL.
Mechanical Drawing:
1A-2A					        	   	     3A-6A
6